© Copyright 2021, Continental Control Systems, LLC Specifications are subject to change without notice.
ctlsys.com 1-303-444-7422 Page 1 of 8 Doc ID: RCxL-DS1 2021-12-06
RCSL-yy.y-xxxx
RCLL-yy.y-xxxx
Rogowski Coil Current Sensor with Internal Conditioning Circuit
The RCSL (small) and RCLL (large) series flexible
Rogowski coil current sensors are ideal for applications
where regular current transformers will not fit. The RCSL

proportional to the original current.
RCSL/RCLL Series Rogowski Coil Current Sensor
© Copyright 2021, Continental Control Systems, LLC Specifications are subject to change without notice.
ctlsys.com 1-303-444-7422 Page 2 of 8 Doc ID: RCxL-DS1 2021-12-06
Table 1: Models
Model
Rated
Primary
Current
Maximum
Current
Output Signal at
Rated Amps
Nominal Opening
(Inside) Diameter
RCSL-1.5-0200 200 A 400 A 0.33333 Vac 1.5 in (40 mm)
RCSL-3.1-0250 250 A 2000 A 0.33333 Vac 3.1 in (80 mm)
RCSL-3.1-0600 600 A 2000 A 0.33333 Vac 3.1 in (80 mm)
RCSL-3.1-1000 1000 A 2000 A 0.33333 Vac 3.1 in (80 mm)
RCLL-4.7-1000 1000 A 2000 A 0.33333 Vac 4.7 in (120 mm)
RCLL-4.7-2000 2000 A 2000 A 0.33333 Vac 4.7 in (120 mm)
RCLL-7.8-1000 1000 A 5000 A 0.33333 Vac 7.8 in (200 mm)
RCLL-7.8-2000 2000 A 5000 A 0.33333 Vac 7.8 in (200 mm)
RCLL-11.8-2000 2000 A 5000 A 0.33333 Vac 11.8 in (300 mm)
RCLL-11.8-5000 5000 A 5000 A 0.33333 Vac 11.8 in (300 mm)
Note: the nominal opening dimensions are provided in inches and millimeters. The actual opening will be as
large as the metric (millimeter) dimension.
Rated Primary Current: also called “rated amps”, this is the nominal full-scale current rating for the sensor. At
the rated primary current, the RCSL or RCLL will output its nominal output of 0.33333 Vac. The accuracy is